BIWIN / SAB
 R9 Series — Rotary Coded Switch RoHS Compliant
Features
◆ Sealed Construction; No Tape Seal Required.
◆ Surface Mount or Thru-Hole Style.
◆ Tube or Tape and Reel Packaging.
◆ Octal, BCD, and Hexadecimal Code.◆ Octal, BCD, and Hexadecimal Code.
◆ In Real or Complement.

R9__2/3S-R 08 / 10 / 16 350
R9__7H/T-R 08 / 10 / 16 140
Order Information
     Knob Order Information
R9 K 3 10 R 0 S N -R -U
None=Tube
R=Tape & Reel
R9=10*10mm (9.9*9.9mm)
Contact area with Gold-plated
Terminal with Tin-plated
Special Code
None=Standard
K=Black(Thru-Hole)
W=White
None=Standard
U=Halogen Free
Halogen Free
Package
None=750gf/cm (Stansard)
N=400gf/cm
Operating Force
KR1 08
       KR1
Knob ColorKnob ColorKnob ColorKnob Color
00:Blue
02:GreenPin Out
08:8 positions
10:10 positions
16:16 positions
No.of positions
0=Flat(Arrow)
1=0.5mm(Minus Slot)
3=3mm(Minus Slot)
7=7mm(Minus Slot)
1A=0.6mm(Minus Slot with side arrow)
2A=2.3mm(Minus Slot with side arrow)
7A=7mm(Minus Slot with side arrow)
H=Thru Hole
S=SMD
V=Right Angle 2.54mm (Thru hole)
Y=Right Angle 5.08mm (Thru hole)
T=Thru Hole for Relow Soldering
R=Real Code
C=Complement Code
Code:
W=White
2=3+2pin
3=3+3pin
4=4+1pin Rotor
Terminal Type
N=400gf/cm
       KR1
      KR2 / KR2A
      KR3 / KR3A
02:Green
03:Light Grey
04:Yellow
05:Dark Grey
06:White
08:Red
09:Black
  BIWIN / SAB
            RoHS Compliant  R9 Series — Rotary Coded Switch
 Rotor
7mmFlat     0.5mm            0.6mm     2.3mm     3mm
R9--H (Thru-Hole)R9--H (Thru-Hole)
*A type rotor
1
0
3 2
6 7
4
5 3